
HB 1416: June 3rd-June 27th
Credit Recovery: June 3rd-June 27th

LDHS Summer School will be on the LD Middle School campus each
day from 8:15am to 12:15pm (Monday-Thursday).

The purpose of Lake Dallas High School Summer School is 1) to provide opportunities for students currently in

grades 9-11 to regain credits towards graduation and 2) to comply with HB 1416 which requires accelerated

instruction for students that did not perform satisfactorily on their End of Course Exams.

Fees
Tuition must be paid in full at the time of registration.

HB 1416 STAAR/EOC Remediation: No fees required
Credit Recovery Courses (student has taken the course)

$100 for ½ credit / $150 for full credit.

Acceleration Courses (student has not taken the course).
$150 for ½ credit (Must have administrator approval).

Scholarships
Available for students who qualify for free/ reduced
lunch status during the 2023-2024 school year. $60
for ½ credit / $100 for full credit.
Acceleration courses do not qualify for a scholarship.

Refunds
Refunds will be available prior to 1st day of class

No refunds after class starts.

Registration
1) Complete this registration google form
2) You will receive a confirmation email notifying you of a

payment method

3) Once payment is received for courses, you will be added to
the Summer school roster. Cash or check is acceptable.

Credit Recovery Courses Offered
Students will enroll in a single Edgenuity course and
remain in that course until it’s complete. They can enroll

in additional courses if time permits.
● English 1,2,3
● Algebra 1,2, Geometry,

Algebraic Reasoning

● Integrated Physics & Chemistry

● Biology, Chemistry, Physics

● World Geography, World History, U.S. History

● Health, Speech, Art 1

● Electives & Foreign Language (as available)
* Check with counselor for other available

courses

Attendance
Students will be expected to be seated and ready to work
promptly at the beginning of class. If a student does not
attend the summer school each day or is not working
towards completing the registered course, he/she will be
dropped from the program without any refund. Students
must make arrangements with the principal for any
absence.

Transportation will be provided if you reside
outside of the two mile limit from the school.

Contact Information
Questions for administration:
Arely Potts, Assistant Principal apotts@ldisd.net
Jesus Gomez, Assistant Principal jgomez@ldisd.net
Russell Lopez, Assistant Principal rlopez@ldisd.net
Chris Linton, Assistant Principal clinton@ldisd.net

Questions about courses:
Mrs. Lovejoy 10-12 A-D jlovejoy@lisd.net
Ms. Canales 10-12 MN-Z scanales@ldisd.net
Ms. Shaw Freshman & lshaw@ldisd.net

10-12 E-MM
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